DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00

2017-904548

\$17.00 Pgs=4

09/25/2017 10:23 AM

TITLE SERVICES OF NEVADA, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

1220-16-412-018

R.P.T.T.: \$ Exemption 7
ESCROW NO.: NXNV-0259569
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:
Michael S Mulder Victoria Lee Kirkham N

Michael S Mulder Victoria Lee Kirkham Mulder 942 Avenida Presidio San Clemente, CA 92672

GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

Michael S Mulder and Victoria Lee Kirkham Mulder husband and wife as joint tenants

in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to

Michael S. Mulder and Victoria Kirkham Mulder, as trustees of The Mulder Living Trust dated June 3, 2015

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof marked Exhibit "A"

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any, of record on said premises.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.



Date:				
	chael S. Mulder The Sull oria Kirkham Mulder	Q Maldes		
STATE OF: COUNTY OF	NEVADA F: Clark ss:			1
On personally ap me on the ba executed the	, before opeared, before asis of satisfactory evidence above instrument.	me, a Notary Public in	Known to me	e or proved to
WITNESS m	ny hand and official seal.			
NOTARY PL	JBLIC in and for said Cou	unty and State.		
	Acknow	vledgement Attached		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	\(\alpha\alp
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Ofage)	
On JUNE 9th 2017 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared MICHAEZ S. M	VL088
VILTORIA LEE KIRKHAU	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/for the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).
Of is ' LEON REID Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2181171 My Comm Expires Jan 23 2021	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. TNESS my hand and official seal. gnature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this interest fraudulent reattachment of this fo	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 1, IN BLOCK A, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF RABBITBRUSH CORNERS, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MARCH 2, 1991 IN BOOK 392, PAGE 001, AS DOCUMENT NO. 272299.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel No.(s)							
	a)	1220-	16-412-018	···········	_		
	b)				·		\wedge
	c)				_		(\
	d)			······································	-	page 44500000000000000000000000000000000000	\ \
2.	Тур	e of P	roperty:			FOF	R RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	a)	☐ Va	acant Land	b) 🗷 Single Fa	m. Res.	Boo	k: Page:
	c)	□ C	ondo/Twnhse	d) 🗌 2-4 Plex		Date	e of Recording:
	e)	☐ Ap	ot. Bldg.	f) 🔲 Cmm'l/ln	d'I	Note	es: SG - Trust OK
	g)	☐ Ag	gricultural	h) 🗌 Mobile H	ome	<u> </u>	
	i)	Other	•				
3.	Tot	al Valı	ue/Sale Price of	Property:			\$0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			roperty)		(\$	
	Trai	nsfer T	āx Value:				\$0.00
	Rea	al Prop	erty Transfer Ta	x Due:			\$0
4.	If E	xempt	ion Claimed			1	/ /
	a.	Trans	fer Tax Exemption	on, per NRS 375.0	90, Section: 7		
	b.	Explai	n Reason for Ex	emption: Transfer	rring to a Trus	t without co	onsideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.000%							
	375 sup part resu	.110, ported ies ag ult in a	that the informa by documentati ree the disallow penalty of 10% of	tion provided is on if called upon tance of any claim	correct to the o substantiate ed exemption interest at 1%	best of the the informal, or other per month	jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS neir information and belief, and can be nation provided herein. Furthermore, the determination of additional tax due, may n. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed.
Sic	ınatu	ıre: _	Paris.	During	Capa	city:	Faint
	and the same of th				7		
Sig	natu	re			Capa	city	
/		<u>SELL</u>	ER (GRANTOR) (REQUIR	INFORMATION ED)		BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Prin	nt Na	me:	Michael S. Mulo Mulder	der and Victoria Ki		nt Name:	Michael S. Mulder and Victoria Kirkham Mulder, as trustees of The Mulder Living Trust dated June 3, 2015
Add	dress	s:	942 Aveinida P	residio	Add	dress:	942 Avenida Presidio
City	//Stat	te/Zip:	San Clemente	CA 92672	City	//State/Zip:	San Clemente, CA 92672
7	Marine Marine		COMPANY/PER	SON REQUESTI		·	red if not seller or buyer)
Titl	e Ser	The state of the s				row No.:	NXNV-0259569
Title Services of Nevada, LLC dba NexTitle 8687 W Sahara Ave, Ste 200 Las Vegas, NV 89117				r: Whitney Hechter			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED